©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
June, 2011 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14070B/D
MC14070B, MC14077B
CMOS SSI
Quad Exclusive “OR” and “NOR” Gates
The MC14070B quad exclusive OR gate and the MC14077B quad

3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC14070BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free) 500 Units / Rail
MC14070BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 55 Units / Rail
MC14070BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14070BFELG
SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
MC14077BCPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free) 500 Units / Rail
MC14077BDG
SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 55 Units / Rail
MC14077BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC14077BFELG
SOEIAJ−14
(Pb−Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel